
Rochester Christian (Mich.) (9-15) -vs- Spring Arbor (MI) (13-12)
3/24/2026 at Spring Arbor, MI (Burbridge Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jared Plane (1-0)
Loss: Keaton Diserens (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Ayden Novak (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rochester Christian (Mich.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3
Spring Arbor (MI) 0 1 1 1 0 1 8 0 X 12 4 1

Rochester Christian (Mich.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cael Kuzinski 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Beau Falkenhagen ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Aiden Alspaugh dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Niko Lahr lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Parker Lassner 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Shakotko 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Reece Jones rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ayden Novak c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ryder Zeiman c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Vinnie Campisi cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Keaton Diserens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Foreman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeffrey Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Swigart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 4 0 1 13 5

2B: Ryder Zeiman (1)
SB: Ryder Zeiman (1)
E: Beau Falkenhagen (1); Connor Foreman (1); Christian Rivera (1)
DP: 1

Spring Arbor (MI) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Reed rf 2 1 0 1 3 1 0
Nate Dutkowski ss 3 1 2 2 2 1 0
Joey Tessmer cf 4 0 1 1 1 0 3
Connor Dee 1b 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
    Jack Beyer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brenden Phillips lf 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
    Kaleb Kompoltowicz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evan Miller 3b 1 1 0 0 3 1 0
    Connor Christman ph 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Adams c 1 0 0 4 1 0 0
    Ben Yaw c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Conner Barkel dh 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Ethan Orlowski ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Eli DeVisser 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Jack Sayler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Plane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Pruitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Kantola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 12 4 10 17 8 5

2B: Nate Dutkowski (1); Joey Tessmer (1); Connor Dee (1)
SH: Brenden Phillips (1); Zach Adams (1); Eli DeVisser (1)
SF: Zach Adams (1)
SB: Eli DeVisser (1)
CS: Connor Reed (1); Joey Tessmer (1); Connor Christman (1); Eli
DeVisser (1)
E: Nate Dutkowski (1)
DP: 1

Rochester Christian (Mich.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keaton Diserens (L, 0-2) 2.0 0 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 0 4 33
Jayden Peterson 2.0 1 2 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 6 9 3 0 1
Connor Foreman 2.0 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 5 8 0 2 –
Christian Rivera 0.2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 –
Jeffrey Preston 0.0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 –
Gavin Swigart 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 –
Joey Wagner 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 4 12 3 17 8 3 1 0 0 21 42 5 6 34

Spring Arbor (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Sayler 4.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 5 46
Jared Plane (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 –
Brody Pruitt 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Kyle Kantola 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 –
Jack Will 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 4 0 0 1 13 0 0 0 0 31 32 6 7 46



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 1st ROC SPR
Cael Kuzinski struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFFFK). 0 0
Beau Falkenhagen reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
Aiden Alspaugh reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Beau Falkenhagen out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Niko Lahr grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 1st ROC SPR
Connor Reed walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Connor Reed out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Nate Dutkowski walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 0
Joey Tessmer grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Nate Dutkowski out on the play. 0 0

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 2nd ROC SPR
Parker Lassner grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSBSFF). 0 0
Matthew Shakotko struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 0 0
Reece Jones grounded out to p (2-2 BBKK). 0 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 2nd ROC SPR
Connor Dee walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Brenden Phillips grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Connor Dee advanced to second. 0 0
Connor Dee advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Evan Miller walked (3-2 KKBBFFBB). 0 0
Zach Adams out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (2-1 SBB); Evan Miller advanced to second; Connor Dee
scored. 0 1
Conner Barkel grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 3rd ROC SPR
Ayden Novak walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 1
Ryder Zeiman pinch ran for Ayden Novak. 0 1
Ryder Zeiman stole second. 0 1
Vinnie Campisi flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Cael Kuzinski flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Beau Falkenhagen flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 3rd ROC SPR
Jayden Peterson to p for Keaton Diserens. 0 1
Eli DeVisser walked (0-0). 0 1
Connor Reed flied out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Eli DeVisser stole second. 0 1
Nate Dutkowski struck out (0-0). 0 1
Joey Tessmer doubled, RBI (0-0); Eli DeVisser scored. 0 2
Connor Dee flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 4th ROC SPR
Aiden Alspaugh flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Niko Lahr struck out (0-0). 0 2
Parker Lassner grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 4th ROC SPR
Brenden Phillips walked (0-0). 0 2



Brenden Phillips advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Brenden Phillips advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Evan Miller struck out (0-0). 0 2
Zach Adams flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Brenden Phillips scored, unearned. 0 3
Conner Barkel struck out (0-0). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 5th ROC SPR
Jared Plane to p for Jack Sayler. 0 3
Matthew Shakotko struck out (0-0). 0 3
Reece Jones struck out (0-0). 0 3
Ayden Novak to c for Ryder Zeiman. 0 3
Ayden Novak struck out (0-0). 0 3

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 5th ROC SPR
Connor Foreman to p for Jayden Peterson. 0 3
Aiden Alspaugh to dh. 0 3
Eli DeVisser grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Connor Reed struck out (0-0). 0 3
Nate Dutkowski doubled (0-0). 0 3
Nate Dutkowski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Joey Tessmer walked (0-0). 0 3
Joey Tessmer out at second c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 0 3

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 6th ROC SPR
Vinnie Campisi struck out (0-0). 0 3
Cael Kuzinski struck out (0-0). 0 3
Beau Falkenhagen singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Aiden Alspaugh flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 6th ROC SPR
Ryder Zeiman to c for Ayden Novak. 0 3
Aiden Alspaugh to dh. 0 3
Connor Dee struck out (0-0). 0 3
Brenden Phillips walked (0-0). 0 3
Evan Miller walked (0-0); Brenden Phillips advanced to second. 0 3
Evan Miller advanced to second on the error; Brenden Phillips advanced to third on an error by p. 0 3
Zach Adams reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Evan Miller out at third ss to 3b to 2b; Brenden Phillips
scored, unearned. 0 4
Connor Christman pinch ran for Zach Adams. 0 4
Connor Christman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 4

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 7th ROC SPR
Zach Adams to c for Connor Christman. 0 4
Brody Pruitt to p for Jared Plane. 0 4
Niko Lahr struck out (0-0). 0 4
Parker Lassner grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Matthew Shakotko struck out (0-0). 0 4

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 7th ROC SPR
Christian Rivera to p for Connor Foreman. 0 4
Conner Barkel reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 0 4
Eli DeVisser reached first on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Conner Barkel
scored, unearned. 0 5
Connor Reed walked (0-0). 0 5
Connor Reed advanced to second; Eli DeVisser out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 5



Nate Dutkowski singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Connor Reed scored. 0 6
Nate Dutkowski advanced to second on the throw. 0 6
Joey Tessmer flied out to rf (0-0); Nate Dutkowski advanced to third. 0 6
Connor Dee doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nate Dutkowski scored, unearned. 0 7
Jeffrey Preston to p for Christian Rivera. 0 7
Brenden Phillips walked (0-0). 0 7
Evan Miller walked (0-0); Brenden Phillips advanced to second; Connor Dee advanced to third. 0 7
Zach Adams walked, RBI (0-0); Evan Miller advanced to second; Brenden Phillips advanced to third; Connor
Dee scored, unearned. 0 8
Ethan Orlowski pinch hit for Conner Barkel. 0 8
Ethan Orlowski walked, RBI (0-0); Zach Adams advanced to second; Evan Miller advanced to third; Brenden
Phillips scored, unearned. 0 9
Gavin Swigart to p for Jeffrey Preston. 0 9
Ethan Orlowski advanced to second on a wild pitch; Zach Adams advanced to third on a wild pitch; Evan
Miller scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 10
Connor Christman pinch ran for Zach Adams. 0 10
Eli DeVisser walked (0-0). 0 10
Connor Reed walked, RBI (0-0); Eli DeVisser advanced to second; Ethan Orlowski advanced to third; Connor
Christman scored, unearned. 0 11
Nate Dutkowski walked, RBI (0-0); Connor Reed advanced to second; Eli DeVisser advanced to third; Ethan
Orlowski scored, unearned. 0 12
Joey Tessmer flied out to cf (0-0). 0 12

Runs: 8   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 8th ROC SPR
Ben Yaw to c for Connor Christman. 0 12
Kyle Kantola to p for Brody Pruitt. 0 12
Reece Jones struck out (0-0). 0 12
Ryder Zeiman doubled (0-0). 0 12
Vinnie Campisi flied out to cf (0-0). 0 12
Cael Kuzinski singled to left field (0-0); Ryder Zeiman advanced to third. 0 12
Beau Falkenhagen struck out (0-0). 0 12

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 8th ROC SPR
Jack Beyer pinch hit for Connor Dee. 0 12
Joey Wagner to p for Gavin Swigart. 0 12
Jack Beyer struck out (0-0). 0 12
Kaleb Kompoltowicz pinch hit for Brenden Phillips. 0 12
Kaleb Kompoltowicz struck out (0-0). 0 12
Connor Christman pinch hit for Evan Miller. 0 12
Connor Christman struck out (0-0). 0 12

Rochester Christian (Mich.) - Top of 9th ROC SPR
Connor Dee to 1b for Jack Beyer. 0 12
Brenden Phillips to lf for Kaleb Kompoltowicz. 0 12
Evan Miller to 3b for Connor Christman. 0 12
Jack Will to p for Kyle Kantola. 0 12
Aiden Alspaugh singled to center field (0-0). 0 12
Niko Lahr grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Aiden Alspaugh out on the play. 0 12
Parker Lassner struck out (0-0). 0 12

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 9th ROC SPR


